

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18350/2012

RAGHUBAR DAYAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. V. Santhana Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The duly represented respondents seem to have filed the counter affidavit without vakalatnama (respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 5). The learned counsel is granted two weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing vakalatnama on record else further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed.

Counter affidavit by respondent No.6 is reported to be suffering from certain defects. The same be cured within two weeks.

Item No.51

-2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for re-issuance of notice to respondent Nos.2 and 7 in the meantime, failing which, further necessary orders shall be passed.

List again on 12.8.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |