

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18350/2012

RAGHUBAR DAYAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gyanendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs V Santhana Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that on the last date on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 7, the ld. Counsel had undertaken to file vakalatnama on record but the same has not been complied with till date, though counter affidavit has come on record on their behalf. One weeks' time is granted as final chance, in the interest of justice, for filing vakalatnama else they would be ordered to proceed ex parte.

-2-

Item No.21

Similarly, on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 also, counter affidavit has been filed without any proper vakalatnama on record. The ld. Counsel to rectify the omission in a weeks' time failing which further necessary orders would be passed.

On behalf of respondent No.6, the ld. Counsel seems to have cured the defects in the counter affidavit filed on record. Copy be served on the other side.

List again on 6.9.2013.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |