

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for issuance of show cause notice to unserved Respondent Nos. 8 and 9.

Service of show cause notice is not complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 8 and 9.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. A. Venaygam Balan, Advocate.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty