

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18350/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/06/2012
in CWP No. 11367/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

RAGHUBAR DAYAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 19/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gyanendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.R. Takkar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shreya Takkar, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Ms. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners
submits that two of the petitioners have passed away. He prays

for two weeks' time to move an application for substitution. Time, prayed for, is granted subject to the condition that in case needful is not done within two weeks from today, this special leave petition shall stand dismissed without any further reference to this Court.

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.