

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
33349-33350/2013

PREM SINGH &amp; ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Siddharth Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Piyush Hans, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
Mr Piyush Hans, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3,7 and 8 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 4 and 5 have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such further opportunity is declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.6 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Item No.8

Track report be enclosed with the next office report.

None appears for the sole petitioner in SLP(C)  
NO.33350/2013 despite service of alternative arrangement  
notice.

List again on 2.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar