

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36979/2013

HARPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Instant matter to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court for service of notice.)

Date : 10-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajeev Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mrs.Manpreet Kaur Bhalla,Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per tracking report, notices sent to the respondent Nos.8 & 9 have been received back undelivered. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the said respondents within a period of four weeks and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List the matter again on 23.02.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar