

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36979/2013

HARPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Notice for alternative arrangement issued. to be listed before Ld.
Registrar Court for service)

Date : 13-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Feroz Shaikh, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Ansari Feroz, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Aamir Naseem, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR (Not Present)Mr. C. Solomon, Adv. (Present)
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR (Not Present)
Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAwait the return of the service of notice for making
alternative arrangement already issued to sole petitioner.

List again on 20.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG