

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18350/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2012 in CWP No. 11367/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAGHUBAR DAYAL AND OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 139800/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 139744/2021 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER)

WITH SLP(C) No. 33349-33350/2013

Date : 16-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gyanander Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Kshitiz Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa G. Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Chahar, Adv.  
For Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.  
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR  
Mr. Krishna Sumanth, Adv.  
Mr. Agastya, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent Nos. 4 and 5 seeking adjournment, list the matters on 30th January, 2023.

Liberty is granted to file additional documents and additional affidavit in the meantime.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR